
 

 

Indiana State Mixed Championships 

La Porte, Indiana 

November 5-6 and 12-13, 2011 

Final Prize Listing 

Ninth Annual Indiana State Mixed Tournament 

 
 

Team, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Huntington Hacks 48 2,862 $600.00 Fort Wayne USBC BA 
2 Herwehe & Bradburn 10 2,833 $310.00 Muncie USBC 
2 Ladies And Gents 1 2,833 $310.00 Brandywine USBC 
4 Spare Masters 55 2,820 $150.00 Attica USBC 
5 Kofoid's Pro Shop 41 2,819 $125.00 Gr Calumet Area USBC 
6 Team Vincennes 11 2,793 $100.00 Fort Wayne USBC BA 
7 Audrey Hines' Team 43 2,770 $69.00 La Porte USBC BA 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,664.00 
 

Team, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Kofoid's Pro Shop 41 2,819 $200.00 Gr Calumet Area USBC 
2 Team Vincennes 11 2,761 $100.00 Fort Wayne USBC BA 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $300.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,964.00 
 

Doubles, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Blanchard, Kristie B / Blanchard, Scott A 45 1,626 $400.00 Indy USBC 
2 Cole, Jennifer A / Cole, Bradley A 7 1,454 $260.00 Indy USBC 
3 Postma, Sandra L / De Munck, Jeffrey L 38 1,451 $160.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
4 Bowling, Eryn L / O'Connor, James L, Jr 9 1,444 $140.00 Indy USBC 
5 Lagenour, Pam / Eby, Jerry L 23 1,442 $120.00 Marshall County USBC 
6 Gough, Kelly A / Everett, James R 47 1,436 $100.00 LakeShore USBC 
7 Grocox, Vera F / Howard, Kenneth L 53 1,422 $85.00 Rushville USBC BA 
8 Kammer, Dawn M / Kammer, Bob, Jr 41 1,416 $75.00 Gr Calumet Area USBC 
9 Schmidt, Michele L / Schmidt, Keith A 50 1,414 $65.00 Kendallville USBC 

10 Shockey, Heather N / Shockey, D. Mike 11 1,408 $60.00 Fort Wayne USBC BA 
11 Mauch, Jonnai M / Meeks, Brian P 16 1,401 $55.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
12 Harrison, Vickie M / Harrison, Harley D 37 1,399 $48.00 St Joe Valley USBC 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,568.00 
 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Blanchard, Kristie B / Blanchard, Scott A 45 1,548 $135.00 Indy USBC 
2 Postma, Sandra L / De Munck, Jeffrey L 38 1,438 $80.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
3 Gough, Kelly A / Everett, James R 47 1,436 $50.00 LakeShore USBC 
4 Bowling, Eryn L / O'Connor, James L, Jr 9 1,423 $25.00 Indy USBC 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $290.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,858.00 
 

All Events - Men's Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Blanchard, Scott A 45 1,541 $90.00 Indy USBC 
2 Cave, Brian E 47 1,502 $50.00 LakeShore USBC 
3 De Munck, Jeffrey L 38 1,468 $30.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
4 Howard, Kenneth L 53 1,467 $20.00 Rushville USBC BA 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $190.00 



 

 

 
 
 

All Events - Women's, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Gough, Kelly A 47 1,461 $75.00 LakeShore USBC 
2 Anserello, Lisa M 35 1,410 $40.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
3 Smith-Dill, Theresa J 9 1,399 $25.00 Indy USBC 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $140.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $330.00 
 

All Events - Men's Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Blanchard, Scott A 45 1,551 $135.00 Indy USBC 
2 Cave, Brian E 47 1,502 $85.00 LakeShore USBC 
3 Cole, Bradley A 7 1,490 $55.00 Indy USBC 
4 Howard, Kenneth L 53 1,487 $35.00 Rushville USBC BA 
5 Shockey, D. Mike 11 1,472 $25.00 Fort Wayne USBC BA 
6 Sturgeon, Jeffrey W 55 1,471 $15.00 Attica USBC 
7 De Munck, Jeffrey L 38 1,468 $10.00 St Joe Valley USBC 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00 
 

All Events - Women's Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
1 Gough, Kelly A 47 1,461 $130.00 LakeShore USBC 
2 Griesinger, Michelle L 27 1,460 $80.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
3 Blanchard, Kristie B 45 1,459 $55.00 Indy USBC 
4 Harrison, Vickie M 37 1,446 $40.00 St Joe Valley USBC 
5 Hines, Audrey F 43 1,437 $25.00 La Porte USBC BA 
6 Neil, Theresa E 4 1,425 $15.00 City of Firsts USBC 
7 Postma, Sandra L 38 1,421 $10.00 St Joe Valley USBC 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $355.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $715.00 
 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $4,867.00 
 


